PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7434355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM BIODERMIS CORPORATION TO BIODERMIS LLC AND CORRECT ENTITY TYPE FROM CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY previously recorded on Reel 060406 Frame 0994. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ORIGINAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT DATED JULY 5, 2022.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFF S. SCHLEUNING	07/05/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIODERMIS LLC
Street Address:	1820 WHITNEY MESA DRIVE
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8557287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6250

Email: ipdocket@swlaw.com, lfraley@swlaw.com, matanacio@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN STREET

Address Line 2: R. LEE FRALEY

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58931.01300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. LEE FRALEY
SIGNATURE:	/R. Lee Fraley/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=5893101300_CorrectAssignmt_to_Biodermis_LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060668 FRAME: 0784

507387429

source=5893101300_CorrectAssignmt_to_Biodermis_LLC#page2.tif
source=5893101300_OrigPatentCoversheet_w_Recordation_Assignee_Correct#page1.tif
source=5893101300_OrigPatentCoversheet_w_Recordation_Assignee_Correct#page2.tif
source=5893101300_OrigPatentCoversheet_w_Recordation_Assignee_Correct#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060668 FRAME: 0785

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFF S. SCHLEUNING	07/05/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIODERMIS CORPORATION BIODERMIS LLC
Street Address:	1820 WHITNEY MESA DRIVE
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

breenaum	Property Type	Number	
8	Patent Number:	8557287	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(602)382-6070

Phone:

602-382-6250

Email:

ipdocket@swlaw.com, lfraley@swlaw.com, matanacio@swlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Address Line 1:

400 EAST VAN BUREN STREET

Address Line 2:

R. LEE FRALEY

Address Line 4:

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58931.01300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. LEE FRALEY
Signature:	/R. Lee Fraley/
Date:	07/06/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=5893101300_Assignment_to_Biodermis#page1.tif source=5893101300_Assignment_to_Biodermis#page2.tif

7/13/22, 1:11 PM Assignment

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT7416954

Receipt Date:

07/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor, Jeff S. Schleuning, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), of the previous and current addresses indicated below, has invented subject matter disclosed in the patent application entitled "SILICONE GEL COMPOSITION AND DISPENSER THEREFOR" that was filed on August 4, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/913,656, now granted Patent No. 8,557,287, issued on October 15, 2013 ("Patent") BIODERMIS LLC 45. AM/34

company

AND WHEREAS, DIODERMIS CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 1820 Whitney Mesa Drive, Henderson, Nevada 89014, has acquired any and all rights owned by ASSIGNOR in said Patent, and is desirous of memorializing such acquisition by written assignment;

> NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title, and interest to said Patent, including all rights in any reissue, reexamination, or other like document or certificate, and in any other application or patent which claims priority to said Patent, and further including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to any inventions and patentable subject matter or claims or other rights under the Patent, in the United States and all foreign countries. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. to issue to and record as owner of said Patent the ASSIGNEE, including all renewals, extensions, and reissue and reexamination certificates issued thereafter, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

> AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES, without further remuneration, to further memorialize ASSIGNEE's acquiring of rights in the Patent and to execute any additional documents necessary to perfect such assignment and interest, and if ASSIGNOR is unable to provide such execution of additional documents, then ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE and its appointed patent counsel with all necessary power of attorney to perfect such rights, including as needed to insert on this document any further identification or information that may be necessary or desirable by the USPTO for recordation.

> > REMAINDER INTENTIONALLY BLANK

1 of 2

58931.01300 4883-8008-5787

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

- 1	INVENTOR'S LEGAL NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE	Personal
	Jeff S. Schleuning	Previous Address: 6000 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 9-D Las Vegas, NV 89119			*****
- Sanatananananananananananananananananana		Current Address: 1820 Whitney Mesa Drive Henderson, NV 89014	Mary	H5/2018	Annual Contract of the Contrac

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Phone: (602) 382-6314

Fax: (602) 382-6070

2 of 2

58931,01300 4883-8008-5287

RECORDED: 07/15/2022